```
\202Item No.11 1
          REGISTRAR COURT. 2
                                          SECTION XVII
                SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                        RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
                      BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH
Civil Appeal No(s). 6113/2015
NTPC LIMITED
                                                   Appellant(s)
                                 VERSUS
CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS.
                                                   Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)
WITH
C.A. No. 14588/2015
(With APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and Office Report)
C.A. No. 14590/2015
(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and Office Report)
C.A. No. 14589/2015
(With APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and Office Report)
C.A. No. 14584/2015
(With APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and Office Report)
C.A. No. 14592/2015
(With APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and Office Report)
C.A. No. 14587/2015
(With APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and Office Report)
C.A. No. 14591/2015
(With APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and Office Report)
C.A. No. 14586/2015
(With APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Item No.11 2
Judgment and Office Report)
C.A. No. 14583/2015
(With APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and Office Report)
C.A. No. 14585/2015
(With APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and Office Report)
C.A. No. 6106/2016
(With WITH Office Report)
C.A. No. 6487/2016
(With WITH Office Report)
C.A. No. 9082/2016
(With APPLN. (S) FOR permission to file additional documents and
Office Report)
Date : 27/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.
For Appellant(s)
                      Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.
                      Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.
                      Mr. C. K. Rai, Adv.
                      Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.
                      Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Ganesan, Aadv.
 Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
 Ms. PayalDayal,Adv.
                      Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
 Mr. Elangbam Premjit Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.
```

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Item No.11 3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks time is given to the served respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

List again on 27.7.2017 .

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG